EYES Pro / MP2000 / MP3000 / MP5000 V4.0 Release Note
[What's new?]
    ( Support all channels with 640*480

    ( E-Map


( Watermark

( MPEG4 codec

( DDNS protocol for dynamic IP connection


( DDNS

( Multicasting

( Improve compression technology


( Improve Video quality

( Improve Playback

( Improve RemoteManager

( Improve WebCam
[Performance] *recording fps per channel
	Product
	NTSC
	PAL
	Comment

	
	Display
	Recording
	Display
	Recording
	

	
	
	M-JPEG
	MPEG4
	
	M-JPEG
	MPEG4
	

	4EYES Pro
	7.5
	7.5
	7.5
	6.25
	6.25
	6.25
	1 Argus I

	8EYES Pro
	7.5
	7.5
	7.5
	6.25
	6.25
	6.25
	2 Argus I

	16EYES Pro
	7.5
	7.5
	3.75
	6.25
	6.25
	3.75
	4 Argus I (upgrade only)

	MP2016
	1.8
	1.8
	1.8
	1.5
	1.5
	1.5
	1 Argus Ix3G + 3 ext. cards

	MP3004
	30
	15
	15
	25
	15
	15
	1 Argus IIx

	MP3008
	15
	10
	7.5
	12.5
	10
	7.5
	1 Argus IIx + 1 ext. card

	MP3016
	7.5
	7.5
	3.75
	6.25
	6.25
	3.75
	1 Argus IIx3 + 3 ext. cards

	MP5004
	30
	15
	15
	25
	15
	15
	1 Argus IIx

	MP5008
	30
	10
	10
	25
	10
	10
	2 Argus IIx

	MP5016
	15
	6.25
	5
	12.5
	5
	5
	2 Argus IIx + 2 ext. cards


	
	MPEG4
	MJPEG
	Condition

	Recorded Frame Size 
	~5KB
	~10KB
	NTSC; 320*240; Full Recording; Quality: 50

	16 CH Disk Usage / Day
	~20GB
	~32GB
	


( CPU represents the CPU loading while Full-Speed recording



( Test environment

CPU: P4 1.8G


Display card: VGA  

RAM: DDR 256 MB

M/B: ASUS P4B 533-V
[Tested Hardware]
	CPU 
	Pentium( III 800MHz or above recommended

	Motherboard
	Intel 815E/815EP (PIII), 845(P4), 845D(P4), 845E(P4), 845G(P4) .

List of motherboards tested:
· ASUS P4B

· ASUS P4B266

· ASUS P4B533 

· ASUS P4B533-V

· GIGABYTE 8IRX

· GIGABYTE 8IEX

· GIGABYTE 8IEXP

· GIGABYTE 8IGX

· MSI 845E Max2

· MSI 845G Max
· MSI MS-6337

· ABIT-SA6R
· ICP Rocky-4784EVG
· ASUS TUSL2-C (PIII / Celeron)
· AXIOM SBC8168VE 

 (VIA/SiS/ALi chipset motherboards temporarily not recommended)

	OS
	Microsoft( Windows 98SE/Me/2000/XP. 

	Expansion Slots
	1 / 2 / 3 / 4 × 32-bit PCI 2.1 compliant slots

	RAM
	·  Transcend DDR 256MB (DDR-266)

·  KingSton DDR 256MB (DDR-266) 

·  KingMax SDRAM 256MB (PC-133)

·  KingMax DDR 256MB(DDR-333)

	Hard disk
	40 GB of free hard disk space, at least 6GB free space for each partition.

	HDD
	· Seagate ST340016A (40G 72000rpm)

· Seagate ST380021A (80G 7200rpm)

	Media
	CD-ROM drive

	VGA 
	16-bit high cols tor SVGA graphic card with DirectDraw capability
List of VGA Cardested:
· Leadtek WinFast GeForce2 MX400

· Leadtek WinFast A170 DDR TDH
· Leadtek WinFast 3D S325 32MB
· Leadtek WinFast A250 TD 128MB

· ATI RADEON 8500 64MB/128MB

· ELSA GLADIAC 525 128MB

· ELSA GLADIAC 517 VIVO 64MB

	Audio 
	Sound card and speakers

	Modem
	List of modems tested:

Modem2modem feature

Internal:

· USR 5699A (Chipset: 3COM)

· Creative Lab DI5630 (Chipset: Broadxent)

· SmartLink 5634PSV-R

· QDK Speedcom+ VPI56SP (Chipset: Conexant)

· GVC 56K V.90 Voice/Fax (Chipset: Motorola)

· CyberMarmot Rock Modem (Chipset: Ambient)

· Lemel MD-56KVR4 (Chipset: Conexant)

External:

· USR 5686D (Chipset: USR)

· GVC 56Kbps (Chipset: Rockwell)

· Atrie Explore (Chipset: Conexant) 

· Zyxel Omni 56K Data/Voice (Chipset: Zyxel)

· SmartLink 56TS (Chipset: TI)

· SmartLink 56TPC (Chipset: IC+)

· ART NET V1456VQE (Chipset: TOPIC)

· Well USB Soft Modem FM-56USB-ST (USB interface)

Alarm call out feature

Internal:

· Creative Lab DI5630 (Chipset: Broadxent)

· Creative Lab DI5630-5 (Chipset: Broadxent)


